Silicon Sensor International AG:

Release of an announcement according to Article 21 WpHG [German Securities Trading Act] (share)

## Release according to article 26, section 1 WpHG [Securities Trading Act] with the aim of a Europe-wide distribution

Release of a Voting Rights announcement transmitted by DGAP - a company of EquityStory AG. The issuer is solely responsible for the content of this announcement.

Highclere International Investors Limited, London, United Kingdom gave notice, pursuant to sec. 21 para. 1 of the WpHG, that on 25 June 2007 the voting interest in Silicon Sensor International AG, Berlin, Deutschland, exceeded the threshold of 3 % and amounts to 3,002 % (105,878 voting rights in relation to the total of 3,527,400) on this day.

As at 25 June 2007, 3.002 % of the voting rights are attributable to Highclere International Investors Limited, through Highclere International Investors Smaller Companies Fund, Westport, USA (3.002 % or 105,878 voting rights) in accordance with section 22 para. 1 sent 1 no. 6 of the WpHG.

Furthermore Highclere International Investors Smaller Companies Fund, Westport, USA gave notice, pursuant to sec. 21 para. 1 of the WpHG, that on 25 June 2007 the voting interest in Silicon Sensor International AG, Berlin, Deutschland, exceeded the threshold of 3 % and amounts to 3,002 % (105,878 voting rights in relation to the total of 3,527,400) on this day.

Berlin, 29.06.2007

Silicon Sensor International AG The Executive Board

DGAP 29.06.2007